**Ron Jackson, President** 

Stafford L. Shenett, Sr., District 1

**Toni Jones, District 2** 

**Timothy Tatum, District 3** 



Dana D. Anderson, District 4 Tanglyn Madden, District 5 Tina Stafford Marbury, District 6 Edwina Agee, District 7

## PUBLIC NOTICE

- DATE: February 2, 2024
- TO: Members of City Council Mayor Annette M. Blackwell Directors, Chiefs, Department Heads
- FROM: Council President Ron Jackson

## RE: Committee of the Whole Meeting

In accordance with Article VII, Section 3, of the Charter of the City of Maple Heights, a **Committee of the Whole Meeting** will be held on **Monday, February 5, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.,** in the Maple Heights City Hall Council Chambers, 2d Floor, 5353 Lee Road, Maple Heights, Ohio, to discuss the following:

- Ordinance No. 2024-11 Authorizing All Actions Necessary to Accept the Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council (NOPEC) 2024 Energized Community Grant(s)
- Resolution No. 2024-12 Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Aquatic Facility Management Agreement with Hastings Water Works Inc. for Management of the City's Sprayground and Concession Stand for the 2024 Season, May 30, 2024-Auguast 18, 2024, for a Total Price of Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents (\$24,990.00)
- Ordinance No. 2024-13 Fixing the Salary and Wage Schedule for Non-Bargaining Unit City Employees for 2024
- Ordinance No. 2024-14 Providing a High Deductible Health Insurance Plan With a Healthcare Savings Account (HSA) and Establishing Contribution Amounts to the HSA Accounts for Non-Bargaining Unit City Employees Effective January 1, 2024
- Ordinance No. 2024-15 Amending Council's Rules of Order Concerning Standing Committees Set Forth in Section 220.01(e)(3) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Maple Heights
- Council Continuing Education
- Open Position Community Life and Education Committee